
I.S.G.A. 2022-23     2-piece Results  

UNDER 9 GIRLS PREMIER 

Held at St Catherine’s School, Bramley                   13th November 2022 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Maltmans Green VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 1 Sofia Stead 8.50 5.30 13.80 33       

 2 Anushka Unadkat 8.80 7.90 16.70 11 =     

 3 Akira Bhatia 8.90 7.60 16.50 13 =     

 4 Ella Gutteridge 8.40 6.30 14.70 31       

 5 Julia Power 8.90 6.50 15.40 24 =     

 6   0.00 0.00 0.00 39 =     

  Total of top 4 35.10 28.30    63.40 3  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

British School of Brussels VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 7 Ana-Elena Ungar 8.80 7.90 16.70 11 =     

 8   0.00 0.00 0.00 39 =     

 9   0.00 0.00 0.00 39 =     

 10 Lilas Graja 8.60 8.20 16.80 7 =     

 11 Majda Masic 8.30 8.20 16.50 13 =     

 12   0.00 0.00 0.00 39 =     

  Total of top 4 25.70 24.30    50.00 8  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Royal Masonic VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 13 Nirva Shukla 0.00 0.00 0.00 39 =     

 14 Edith Helm 8.30 6.90 15.20 27 =     

 15 Eesha Sheth 7.90 7.30 15.20 27 =     

 16 Emilie Menhinick 8.60 7.40 16.00 18 =     

 17 Thea Man 8.40 7.70 16.10 16 =     

 18 Violet Blau 8.20 7.20 15.40 24 =     

  Total of top 4 33.50 29.60    63.10 6  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Warwick Prep VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 19 Elsie Emmerson 6.90 6.30 13.20 35       

 20 Karen Kornilovich 8.70 6.70 15.40 24 =     

 21 Florence Wong 8.60 6.00 14.60 32       

 22 Tabitha Laird 6.90 5.00 11.90 36       

 23 Annabel Imeson 8.70 8.10 16.80 7 =     

 24   0.00 0.00 0.00 39 =     

  Total of top 4 32.90 27.10    60.00 7  

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Faith’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 25 Amelia Rubino 8.70 7.10 15.80 21       

 26 Matilda Jervis 8.50 7.50 16.00 18 =     

 27 Allegra Fraser 8.30 7.40 15.70 22 =     

 28 Elise Totton 8.40 7.50 15.90 20       

 29 Honor Smart 8.30 6.90 15.20 27 =     

 30   0.00 0.00 0.00 39 =     

  Total of top 4 33.90 29.50    63.40 3  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

British School in the 
Netherlands 

VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 31 Alex Monaghan  7.50 0.00 7.50 37       

 32 Autumn Murphy 0.00 7.10 7.10 38       

 33 Alice Lian 6.85 8.10 14.95 30       

 34 Eleonora Porta 7.80 7.90 15.70 23 =     

 35 Maya Meseguer 8.00 5.60 13.60 34       

 36 Natalia Arafa 8.10 8.80 16.90 6       

  Total of top 4 31.40 31.90    63.30 5  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Stormont VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 37 Maisie Mela 8.80 8.80 17.60 2       

 38 Alexia Doukanaris 8.90 7.90 16.80 7 =     

 39 Orla Flannery 8.50 8.30 16.80 7 =     

 40 Sophia Montagnino 8.50 7.90 16.40 15       

 41   0.00 0.00 0.00 39 =     

 42   0.00 0.00 0.00 39 =     

  Total of top 4 34.70 32.90    67.60 2  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Guildford High VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 43 Emily Walmsley 8.50 7.60 16.10 16 =     

 44 Cecily Carter 8.90 8.40 17.30 4       

 45 Gloria Fan 8.90 8.80 17.70 1       

 46 Emily Chen 8.80 8.70 17.50 3       

 47 Avni Khare 0.00 0.00 0.00 39 =     

 48 Lydia Smith 8.30 8.70 17.00 5       

  Total of top 4 35.10 34.60    69.70 1  

 

 

 

 

 



UNDER 9 GIRLS PREMIER - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School   Score Position 

45 Gloria Fan Guildford High 17.70 1   

37 Maisie Mela Stormont 17.60 2   

46 Emily Chen Guildford High 17.50 3   

44 Cecily Carter Guildford High 17.30 4   

48 Lydia Smith Guildford High 17.00 5   

36 Natalia Arafa British School in the Netherlands 16.90 6   

38 Alexia Doukanaris Stormont 16.80 7 = 

39 Orla Flannery Stormont 16.80 7 = 

10 Lilas Graja British School of Brussels 16.80 7 = 

23 Annabel Imeson Warwick Prep 16.80 7 = 

2 Anushka Unadkat Maltmans Green 16.70 11 = 

7 Ana-Elena Ungar British School of Brussels 16.70 11 = 

3 Akira Bhatia Maltmans Green 16.50 13 = 

11 Majda Masic British School of Brussels 16.50 13 = 

40 Sophia Montagnino Stormont 16.40 15   

17 Thea Man Royal Masonic 16.10 16 = 

43 Emily Walmsley Guildford High 16.10 16 = 

16 Emilie Menhinick Royal Masonic 16.00 18 = 

26 Matilda Jervis St Faith's 16.00 18 = 

28 Elise Totton St Faith's 15.90 20   

25 Amelia Rubino St Faith's 15.80 21   

27 Allegra Fraser St Faith's 15.70 22 = 

34 Eleonora Porta British School in the Netherlands 15.70 22 = 

5 Julia Power Maltmans Green 15.40 24 = 

18 Violet Blau Royal Masonic 15.40 24 = 

20 Karen Kornilovich Warwick Prep 15.40 24 = 

14 Edith Helm Royal Masonic 15.20 27 = 

29 Honor Smart St Faith's 15.20 27 = 

15 Eesha Sheth Royal Masonic 15.20 27 = 

33 Alice Lian British School in the Netherlands 14.95 30   

4 Ella Gutteridge Maltmans Green 14.70 31   

21 Florence Wong Warwick Prep 14.60 32   

1 Sofia Stead Maltmans Green 13.80 33   

35 Maya Meseguer British School in the Netherlands 13.60 34   

19 Elsie Emmerson Warwick Prep 13.20 35   

22 Tabitha Laird Warwick Prep 11.90 36   

31 Alex Monaghan  British School in the Netherlands 7.50 37   

32 Autumn Murphy British School in the Netherlands 7.10 38   
 

UNDER 9 GIRLS PREMIER Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Guildford High 69.70 1   

Stormont 67.60 2   

Maltmans Green 63.40 3 = 

St Faith's 63.40 3 = 

British School in the Netherlands 63.30 5   

Royal Masonic 63.10 6   

Warwick Prep 60.00 7   

British School of Brussels 50.00 8   
 


